								1
12+ Cree	dit Hour Fee Sched	ule Fall 202	2- Spring	2023 for In	n-State Studen	ts Per Semester		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Traditio			Traditional D	orms-Single				
	onal Dorms - Double per s							
uition	\$3,841.50		-	Tuition		\$3,841.50		
Room	\$1,553			Room		\$2,290		
/ail Box	\$82			Mail Box		\$82		
aundry	\$50	)	-	Laundry		\$50		
leals	\$1,975			Meals		\$1,975		
			-					
Total	\$7,501.50			Total		\$8,238.50		
		Ric	hmond Apartr	nents				
			Cost per stude					
		1	l stude		1			
uition	\$3,841.50			Tuition		\$3,841.50		
toom (Double Apt)	\$2,45			Room (Single A	ot)	\$2,606		
Aail Box	\$82			Mail Box	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$82		
aundry	\$50		-	Laundry		\$50		
Meals	\$1,975		-	Meals		\$1,975		
			-			·		
Total	\$8,405.50		1	Total		\$8,554.50		
		c	ampus Evolut	ione				
			Cost per stude					
Tuition	\$3,841.50		-					
Room 4Bd/2Bath	\$3,302		-					
Mail Box	\$82							
aundry	\$50		-					
Vieals	\$1,975		-					
	· · ·		-					
Total	\$9,250.50							
		<b>—</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
		Tiger Village c	ost per studer	t-10 month le	ase			
0 D /0	<b>o</b> :/							
One Room/2	Beas	4 Bdrm	Suite		2	Bdrm Suite		
- 141	<u> </u>	<b>T</b> 101 - 1	<b>\$0.044.50</b>		<b>T</b> 10	<b>\$0.044 50</b>		
	\$3,841.50 \$2,774	Tuition	\$3,841.50 \$3,302		Tuition	\$3,841.50		
loom 1ail Box	\$82	Room Mail Box	\$82		Room Mail Box	\$3,828 \$82		
aundry	\$50	Laundry	\$50		Laundry	\$50		
leals	\$1,975	Meals	\$1,975		Meals	\$1,975		
	÷.,		\$1,070			\$1,070		
otal	\$8,722.50	Total	\$9,250.50		Total	\$9,776.50		
Ste	eple Glen				West Cam	pus cost per student		
					Ноц	ise/Private Bath		
uition	\$3,841.50				Tuition	\$3,841.50		
Room	\$3,61				Room	\$3,605		
Aail Box	\$82				Mail Box	\$82		
aundry	\$50				Laundry	\$50		
Vleals	\$1,975				Meals	\$1,975		
							1	

Total		\$9,558.50				Total	\$9,553.50			
West Campus cost per student										
Bungalow 2Bd			Bungalow	Private		Но	ouse Style			
Tuition	\$3,841.50		Tuition	\$3,841.50		Tuition	\$3,841.50			
Room	\$2,354		Room	\$3,172		Room	\$3,270			
Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50			
Meals	\$1,975		Meals	\$1,975		Meals	\$1,975			
Total	\$8,302.50		Total	\$9,120.50		Total	\$9,218.50			
I. ADDITION					<u> </u>	 , ',,, '				
A							a <b>\$150</b> late fee.			
B						ng course fee <b>per</b>	course.			
С	Internationa	1 Students	are assessed	a <b>\$65</b> stud	ent service	e iee.				
							<i>/</i>		,	
D							e (rates vary depending	on your	: age) p	per semester.
E							raduate Students only.			
F						earning fee <b>per co</b>	ourse. ory note fee and intere	st assas	te has	the rate of 6% of
G	the amount d			51 05565	seu at					
Н	Chemistry La	b Fee \$5 p	er course; So	cial Work I	ab Fee \$50	per course; Physi	.cs Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per c	ourse.		
I	Student Park	ing Decals	: Fall <b>\$14</b> /Sp	ring <b>\$11</b> /Su	mmer <b>\$7</b>	1		1	T	
II. REFUND	POLICY									
А			I		1	L		J		
	Students who	officiall	v withdraw on	or before	the 14th c	lass dav for Fall	/ Spring Terms or the	7th clas	s dav f	for the Summer terms
	may be refun	ded 100% o	f Tuition and	related fe	es. Room 1	Fees, mailbox fees	and meal plans may be	refunde	ed on a	pro-rata basis for
	any student	who offici	ally withdraw	s on or bef	ore the 14	th class day for F	Sall/Spring or the 7th	class da	y for S	Summer.
B			<u> </u>		<u> </u>				I	
	All student	refunds ar	e paid via Di	rect Deposi	t or a cheo	ck will be mailed	the current address on	file wi	th the	university.
III. RESIDE	ENT HALL AN	ID RELATE	D FEES							
			• • • •	, , '						
A	Students req	uesting Do	rmitory-style	d housing m	ust pay a r	non-refundable \$50	) housing application f	ee.		
В	Students mus	t pay an R	oom Reservati	on Fee of <b>\$</b>	150					
							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
С	No refunds are calculated for official withdrawals occurring after the 14th class days for regu- summer terms respectively.									1 /Th CLASS day for
IV. OTHER										
					_			_		
Please refe	rence the U	niversity	Catalog or	contact	the Studer	nt Account's Off	fice for other fees	and fee	e relat	ed information.
********Fees are subject to change without notice*********										

12+ Credit Hour Fe	e Scheduli	• Fall 2022 -	- Snring 20	$23$ for $O_1$	ut of State S	tudents Per Semester		
			<u>opring 20</u>	20 ] 01 01				
Traditional Darma								
Traditional Dorms -	Double per st	udent			Traditio			
Tuition	¢0.050.00		-	Tuition		¢0.252.00		
Room	\$8,353.00 \$1,553		_	Room		\$8,353.00 \$2,290		
Mail Box	\$1,555			Mail Box		\$82		
Laundry	\$50			Laundry		\$52		
Meals	\$1,975			Meals		\$1,975		
	¢ 1,01 0		-			÷.,		
Total	\$12,013.00			Total		\$12,750.00		
	. ,							
	1		1					
		Ric	chmond Apartr	nents				
			Cost per stude	nt				
Tuition	\$8,353.00			Tuition		\$8,353.00		
Room (Double Apt)	\$2,457			Room (Single /	Apt)	\$2,606		
Mail Box	\$82		num	Mail Box		\$82		
Laundry	\$50			Laundry		\$50		
Meals	\$1,975		-	Meals		\$1,975		
	<u> </u>		~	<b>-</b> / I		<b>*</b> 10,000,00		
Total	\$12,917.00			Total		\$13,066.00		
		ſ	ampus Evoluti	one				
			-					
	1		Cost per stude	nt				
	<b>#0.050.00</b>		-					
Tuition Room 4Bd/2Bath	\$8,353.00		-					
Mail Box	\$3,302 \$82							
Laundry	\$50		-					
Meals	\$1,975							
	\$1,010		-					
Total	\$13,762.00							
	<u>.</u>	-		-				
		Tiger Village c	ost per studen	t-10 month le	ease			
One Room/2 Beds		4 Bdrm	Suite					
Tuition \$8,353.00		Tuition	\$8,353.00		Tuition	\$8,353.00		
Room \$2,774		Room	\$3,302		Room	\$3,828		
Mail Box \$82		Mail Box	\$82		Mail Box	\$82		
Laundry \$50		Laundry	\$50		Laundry	\$50		
Meals \$1,975		Meals	\$1,975		Meals	\$1,975		
		Total	¢40 700 00		Tatal	<u> </u>		
Total \$13,234.00		Total	\$13,762.00		Total	\$14,288.00		
	<u> </u>							
Steeple Glen West Campus cost per student								
								+
						House/Private Bath		
Tuition	\$8,353.00				Tuition	\$8,353.00		
Room	\$3,610				Room	\$3,605		
Mail Box	\$82 \$50				Mail Box Laundry	\$82 \$50		
Laundry	350				Launurv	350		1

Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,975			Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,975						
Total	¢1/	I,070.00		-	Total	\$14,065.00						
otal	<b></b>	i,070.00			Total	\$14,065.00						
		10/00					·					
		wes	t Campus cost pe	er student								
Bun	ngalow 2Bd	Bunga	Bungalow Private			House Style						
Tuition	\$8,353.00	Tuition	\$8,353.00		Tuition	\$8,353.00						
Room	\$2,354	Room	\$3,172	· ·	Room	\$3,270						
Mail Box	\$82	Mail Box	\$82		Mail Box	\$82						
_aundry ∕Ieals	\$50 \$1,975	Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,975	-	Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,975						
	\$1,010		<i>\</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-								
Fotal	\$12,814.00	Total	\$13,632.00		Total	\$13,730.00						
[. ADDIT	IONAL COMMON FEES											
4	Students who regi	ster during the	late registra	tion period	l will be ass	essed a <b>\$150</b> late fee.						
3	Nursing Clinical	Students are ass	sessed a <b>\$300-</b>	\$358 nursin	ng course fee	per course.						
С	International Stu	dents are assess	sed a <b>\$65</b> stud	lent service	e fee.							
							·					
D	International Stu	dente are asses	an interna	tional stud	lent insuranc	e fee (rates vary depending			r somester			
								<u>ye) pe</u>	I Semescel.			
2	Grambling Resourc	es and Materials	s Book Bundle	\$24 per cre	dit hour - U	Indergraduate Students only.						
P		Distance Learning Students are assessed a <b>\$80</b> distance learning fee <b>per course</b> .										
_		Students who utilize GSU's Deferrment Plan will be assessed a \$85 promissory note fee and interest assessed at the rate of 6% of										
G H		the amount deferred. Chemistry Lab Fee \$5 per course; Social Work Lab Fee \$50 per course; Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per course.										
.1 Г					per course;	Physics Lab ree \$4-\$5 per C	Surse.					
<b>-</b>	Student Parking D	ecais: Fail <b>și4</b> /	/spring <b>şii</b> /su	linner <b>şı</b>			1					
II. REFU	IND POLICY											
A				ll.			J	l				
							7+1	-) <i>E</i> -				
		-			-	Fall / Spring Terms or the <b>fees and meal plans may be</b>		-				
	_					for Fall/Spring or the 7th		-				
3												
	All student refun	ds are paid via	Direct Deposi	t or a chec	k will be ma	iled the current address on	file with	the r	iniversity.			
III. RES	SIDENT HALL AND RE	LATED FEES										
				JL.			J					
A	Students requesti	ng Dormitory-sty	yled housing m	ust pay a n	on-refundabl	e <b>\$50</b> housing application f	ee.					
B	Students must pay	an Room Reserva	ation Fee of <b>Ş</b>	150								
2	No refunds are ca	lculated for off	ficial withdra	wals occurr	ing after th	he 14th class days for regul	ar session	s and	7th class day for			
-	summer terms resp											
IV. OTHE	R											
<b></b>	l	<u>l</u>	L	l.		1	JI	l				
Plases r	afaranca the Univer	csitu Cataloc	or contact +	the Studen		s Office for other fees	and for *	.+ د ا <i>م</i>	ad information			
TTEASE I	ererence che ontvel	sily calaiog		LILE SLUUEII	IL ACCOUNT	2 OTTICE TOT OCHET TEES		.erate				
		****	***** \Foos >ro	subject to	change with	out notice*********						
			rees are		Shange with							